TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM469065

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sacks Brothers Formulations, LLC		03/29/2018	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ProFoot, Inc.
Street Address:	74 20th Street
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11232
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3392987	QUINSANA ODOR AWAY
Registration Number:	1079664	QUINSANA PLUS
Registration Number:	0368070	QUINSANA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Imichels@spiroharrison.com

Correspondent Name: Lucas S. Michels

Address Line 1: 500 Union Street, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lucas S. Michels **SIGNATURE:** /Lucas S. Michels/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/09/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of US Federal TM - Signed - 3-29-18#page1.tif source=Assignment of US Federal TM - Signed - 3-29-18#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006309 FRAME: 0747

900446041

Assignment of Trademark, Service Mark and Trade Name Rights

Effective March 30, 2018 SACKS BROTHERS FORMULATIONS, LLC, a Ohio limited liability company, whose address is 27629 Chagrin Boulevard, Suite 204, Beachwood, Ohio 44122 (Assignor), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, assigned and transferred to PROFOOT, INC., a New York corporation, whose address is 74 20th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11232 (Assignee), all of its worldwide right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, their applications and/or registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the goodwill associated therewith, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the trademarks and the right to sue for and collect such damages:

TRADEMARKS & SERVICE MARKS

Trademarks & Service Marks	U.S. Federal Registration No.	
QUINSANA ODOR AWAY	3392987	
QUINSANA PLUS	1079664	
QUINSANA	0368070	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereby executes this Assignment by its duly authorized officer as of this 21 day of 114 flow, 2018.

SACKS BROTHERS FORMULATIONS, LLC

Robert Kwait, Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 006309 FRAME: 0748

STATE OF OHIO	
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)	
On this 29 day of MARCH , 2018,	before me personally appeared
ROBERT KWAIT, Member of SACKS BROTHERS FORM foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrume and deed of said companies, for the uses and purpose stated that s/he was authorized to execute said instrume	nt to be the free and voluntary act es therein mentioned, and on oath
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and year first above written. A (FRedo Gonzalez Le-	
(print notary's name)	ALFREDO GONZALEZ JR NOTARY PUBLIC
Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio, residing at Woodland Olf Colored One of the My commission expires: 2-18-20	STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Cuyahoga County
My commission expires: 2-18-20	My Comm. Exp. 2/18/20

RECORDED: 04/09/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006309 FRAME: 0749